TRH25 VI Series
Application Note V11 February 2016
1
Approved By:
Department Approved By Checked By Written By
Kidd
Research and
Development

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER NOTES and CONDITIONS Device Min. Typical Max. Units
Input Voltage (Continuous)  All 90  264 Vac
Operating Temperature See derating curve All -20  +60 ℃
Storage Temperature  All -20  +85 ℃
Input/Output Isolation Voltage  All 4242   Vdc
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Operating Voltage Range  All 100  240 Vac
Input Frequency Range  All 47  63 Hz
Input Current 100% Load, Vin=100Vac All   0.7 A
Leakage Current  All   250 uA
Inrush Current Vin=240Vac, cold start at 25℃ All   60 A
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER NOTES and CONDITIONS Device Min. Typical Max. Units
TRH25033  3.3
TRH25050  5
TRH25120  12
TRH25150  15
TRH25180  18
Output Voltage Set Point
Voltage setpoint at 60% full load.
Tc=25℃
TRH25240  24
Vdc
TRH25033   4
TRH25050   4
TRH25120   2.1

%
TRH25 VI Series
Application Note V11 February 2016
5
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER NOTES and CONDITIONS Device Min. Typical Max. Units
Line Regulation Vin=high line to low line,full load All   ±1 %
TRH25033   7.44
TRH25050   7.44
TRH25120   16.2
TRH25150   18.9
TRH25180   23.5
Over Voltage Protection
TRH25240   28.8
VDC
TRH25033   50
TRH25050   50
TRH25120   120
TRH25150   150
TRH25180   180